
Date Event Time Rink* Opponent Next fixture*

Lincolnshire v Surrey
Essex v Wilts
Northumberland v Kent

Leicestershire v Devon

03-Aug Sat Family Pairs QFs Muirs beaten by Tom & John McGuinness for place at Leamington 14:00

04-Aug Sun W. Junior Singles Herts A Becky Maynard (Harpenden) 11:30 C5 Kent B A5 14:00

04-Aug Sun W. Junior Singles Herts B Devon Cooper (Baldock Town) 14:00 A3 Sussex A B3 16:00

04-Aug Sun W. Senior Pairs Herts Linda Brooks & Sue Maynard (Harpenden) 14:00 D2 Dorset C2 Mon 09:30

05-Aug Mon Women's Fours Herts B Heather Stapleford, Alice Lewis, Jess Eley, Rachel Tremlett (Royston) 14:00 E4 Oxon A C5 Tue 14:00

06-Aug Tue Women's Fours Herts A Becky Maynard, Sue Bard-Bodek, Pat Hilson, Sue Maynard (Harpenden) 09:30 A4 Bucks B B3 14:00

06-Aug Tue M. Senior Fours Herts Bryan Davies, Vic Greenberg, Dave Murphy, Tony Keeling (Buntingford) 14:00 E3 Wiltshire D6 Wed 09:30

07-Aug Wed W. Ch of Champs Last 16 Pat Hilson (Harpenden) 10:30 C1 Sussex R Mackreill A2 14:00

07-Aug Wed M. Junior Pairs Herts Jack Bunting (Berkhamsted) Tom Muir (Harpenden) 09:30 D1 Cumbria E5 13:00

08-Aug Thu Women's Singles Herts A Devon Cooper (Baldock Town) 14:00 B4 Devon A E6 Fri 09:30

09-Aug Fri Women's Singles Herts B Pat Hilson (Harpenden) 09:00 A4 Oxon B D4 12:30

10-Aug Sat W. Senior Singles Herts Val Challacombe (Welwyn & District) 12:30 A4 Lincs B5 15:00

10-Aug Sat Sutton Winson HB Sect One Sam Andrews, Toby Bunting, Dylan & Thomas Martin, Becca Turner 09:30 Round Robin

Sun: Trophy Last 32 

up to Final.

10-Aug Sat Sutton Winson HB Sect Two Jack Bunting Conor Hawkins, Jake Martin, Jamie Robertson, Freddy Whale 14:00 Round Robin

Sun: Plate Qtr, Semi 

& Final

12-Aug Mon Women's Triples Herts A  Jean Munt, June King, Chris Ryan (Northaw & Cuffley) 09:30 C5 Yorkshire B A5 14:00

12-Aug Mon Women's Triples Herts B Jennie Redford, Pat Hilson, Sue Bard-Bodek (Harpenden) 09:30 C5 Devon C D4 14:00

13-Aug Tue Women's 2 Wood Herts A Shirley Page (Baldock Town) 14:00 B3 Lancs B B1 Wed 10:00

13-Aug Tue Women's 2 Wood Herts B Devon Cooper (Baldock Town) 15:30 D6 Sussex B C1 Wed 10:00

14-Aug Wed Women's Pairs Herts A Rhianna Russell & Val Challacombe (Welwyn & Dist) 14:00 B4 Dorset A E1 14:00

15-Aug Thu Women's Pairs Herts B Sue Maynard, Becky Maynard (Harpenden) 09:30 D3 Gloucester B D6 14:00

16-Aug Fri Club Two Fours QF still in later stages of Sections

16-Aug Fri M. Senior Pairs Herts Phil Russell (Welwyn & Dist) & Chris Sherriff (Royston) 14:00 D5 Northumberland B6 

17-Aug Sat M. Junior Singles Herts A Tom Muir (Harpenden) 09:30 D3 Somerset B B4 13:00

17-Aug Sat M. Junior Singles Herts B Glenn Williams (Garston) 11:30 E5 Warks A C6 14:30

17-Aug Sat W. Junior Pairs Herts Devon Cooper (Baldock Town) & Rachel Tremlett (Royston) 16:30 D5 Somerset D3 Sun 09:30 QFs

Northants v Wiltshire

Lincolnshire v Oxfordshire

18-Aug Sun Men's Fours Herts A Keith Ames Gary Walton, Gordon Avery, James Avery (Welwyn GC) 14:00 C5 Northumberland B B2 Mon 09:30

19-Aug Mon Men's Fours Herts B Adrian Yarborough, Martyn Ball, Graham Thompson, Scott Lepley (B's Stortford) 09:30 C3 Leics B D2 14:00

20-Aug Tue M. Ch of Champs Phil Russell (Wel & Dist)  in Final of Herts/Beds Section by 11 Aug 12:00 B5

21-Aug Wed W. Senior Fours Herts Joan Welch, Aileen Weaver, June Mills, Shirley Bradbury (Riverain) 09:30 D5 Leicestershire A3 14:00

21-Aug Wed Men's Triples Herts A Paddy Jones, Alwyn Challacombe, Kevin Rylett (Welwyn & Dist) 14:00 E5 Yorkshire A B6 Thu 14:00

10:00

10:00

Herts Competitors' 1st Matches at Leamington 2019
Team /Player

03-Aug Sat Middleton Cup

03-Aug Sat Johns Trophy

18-Aug Sun Walker Cup



22-Aug Thu Men's Triples Herts B Neil Sharp, Nick Muir, Tom Muir (Harpenden) 09:30 C4 Middx B C4 14:00

23-Aug Fri Mixed Pairs Herts Jennie Redford & Nick Muir 14:00 C2 Sussex B5 Sat 09:30

24-Aug Sat M. Senior Singles Herts Mike Poole (Welwyn & District) 12:30 D2 Devon Stuart Evans B4

Warks / Devon v Sussex

Essex v Derbyshire

26-Aug Mon Men's Pairs Herts A Paul Element, Glenn Williams (Garston) 09:30 A4 Bucks A D3 14:00

26-Aug Mon Men's Pairs Herts B Nick Muir, Tom Muir (Harpenden) 09:30 E6 Derbyshire B B5 14:00

27-Aug Tue M. 2 Wood Singles Herts B John Godman (Garston) 11:00 C6 Cornwall A E4 14:00

27-Aug Tue M. 2 Wood Singles Herts A Ross Murphy (Buntingford) 12:00 D2 Sussex A D5 14:00

28-Aug Wed Men's Singles Herts B Martin Coles (Garston) 14:00 D5 Sussex A B5 Thu 09:30

29-Aug Thu Men's Singles Herts A Tom Muir (Harpenden) 09:30 A1 Cumbria A D2 12:00

30-Aug Fri Mixed Fours Last 16 Steve Budge lost in the Herts/Beds section Final to Jackie Bryant

31-Aug Sat Tony Allcock Qtr Final Rosedale BC-  Rinks to be advised. 14:00 B4/B5 Box Wilts C4/C5 Sun 09:30

31-Aug Sat Amy Rose Herts

Devon Cooper, Jess Eley, Kelly Fleet, Hannah Liddle, Megan Mackinnon, Becky 

Maynard, Reba Powell-Birley, Rhianna Russell, Rachel Tremlett, Becca Turner
11:30 or 

14:30

C4&C5 or 

D1&D2
Northants Roses Yorks Roses

* Rinks may be changed so check the Comp Office window if needed. 

25-Aug Sun Balcomb Trohy


